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STOPPAGE OF TRAINS


†2596. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken/proposed to be undertaken by the Railways in Jalgaon during the last four years;

(b) whether the Railways has provided stoppage to trains at Dharangaon, Chalisgaon, Jalgaon, Amelner and Pachor stations located in Jalgaon district; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, station-wise and trains-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): The work of improvement of goods shed circulating area and approach road has been completed in 2013. The yard remodelling work of Jalgaon has been completed in 2017. The work of third and fourth lines between Bhusawal-Jalgaon, third line between Jalgaon-Manmad has been included in budgets and these works are under different stages of execution.


(b) & (c): Provision of stoppage of trains (including those provided at the time of introduction of new trains/extension of services) is an ongoing process on Indian Railways. During the last five years (April, 2012 to December, 2017), the following stoppages have been provided at Jalgaon, Chalisgaon, Amalner and Pachora:-

S.No. Station Train No. w.e.f.


1 Jalgaon 13425/13426 Malda Town Surat Express 07/07/2012

2 Jalgaon 17019/17020 Ajmer-Hyderabad Express 14/07/2012

3 Jalgaon 19057/19058 Udhna-Varanasi Express 14/09/2012

4 Jalgaon 12519/12520 Lokmanya Tilak(T) Kamakhya Express 21/04/2013

5 Jalgaon 18421/18422 Puri-Ajmer Express 30/12/2013

6 Jalgaon 18501/18502 Vishakhapattanam-Gandhidham Express 02/01/2014

7 Jalgaon 15559/15560 Darbhanga-Ahmedabad Jansadharan

Express

04/02/2015

8 Jalgaon 11407/11408 Pune-Lucknow Express 12/02/2015

9 Jalgaon 22973/22974 Gandhidham Puri Express 08/10/2014

10 Jalgaon 22967/22968 Ahmedabad-Allahabad Express 13/11/2014

11 Jalgaon 22939/22940 Hapa-Bilaspur Express 13/11/2014

12 Jalgaon 22937/22938 Rajkot-Rewa Express 05/01/2015

13 Jalgaon 17623/17624 H.S. Nanded-Bikaner Express 27/02/2015

14 Jalgaon 19063/19064 Udhna-Danapur Express 25/08/2015

15 Jalgaon 15067/15068 Gorakhpur-Bandra(T) Express 21/12/2016

16 Jalgaon 22121/22122 Lokmanya Tilak(T)-Lucknow AC Express 08/04/2017

17 Jalgaon 22117/22118 Pune-Amravati AC Express 10/05/2017

18 Jalgaon 15563/15564 Jaynagar-Udhna Antyodaya Express 13/10/2017

19 Chalisgaon 11025/11026 Bhusawal-Pune Express 01/07/2012

20 Chalisgaon 12715/12716 Amritsar - H.S Nanded Sachkhand Express 06/03/2017

21 Chalisgaon 22885/22886 Lokmanya Tilak (T)–Tata Nagar Antyodaya

Express

23/03/2017

22 Amalner 22973/22974 Gandhidham-Puri Express 08/10/2014

23 Amalner 22939/22940 Hapa-Bilaspur Express 13/11/2014

24 Amalner 22967/22968 Ahmedabad-Allahabad Express 13/11/2014

25 Amalner 22937/22938 Rajkot-Rewa Express 05/01/2015

26 Amalner 15559/15560 Ahmedabad-Darbhanga Express 04/02/2015

27 Amalner 17623/17624 H.S. Nanded-Bikaner Express 21/02/2015

28 Amalner 20903/20904 Vadodara-Varanasi Express 22/09/2017

29 Amalner 15563/15564 Jaynagar-Udhna Express 08/10/2017

30 Pachora 11025/11026 Bhusawal-Pune Express 01/07/2012


*****

